D.0045170002
Operating instructions (Translation)
Pressure relief valve HV / HVF (pilot operated)
88045170002-02
Englisch
2019-04-12
Table of Content
1 General 4

Pressure relief valve HV / HVF (pilot operated)
10 2019-04-12     88045170002-02
3.3.2 Type key HVF
Ordering example HVF
HVF (M) (E) 25 A 1G 1 B 160
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
Explanation of type key HVF
1. Product name
2. Installation
No specification Pipeline installation M Console integration
3. Connection for relief
No specification Without relief connection E Connection G 1/4
4. Nominal size
25 Qmax. = 120 l/min 50 Qmax. = 500 l/min
40 Qmax. = 350 l/min 80 Qmax. = 750 l/min
5. Version
A NBR-Version
(Standard version) C FKM-Version
6. Connection type
1G Threaded connection G 1/2 2F SAE flange ()3000 psi)
7. Design serial number (specified by manufacturer)
8. Actuation type
A Adjustment screw B Twist grip
9. Pressure stage
003 0.5 - 3 bar 060 10 - 60 bar
012 1 - 12 bar 160 10 - 160 bar
040 1 - 40 bar
Pressure relief valve HV / HVF (pilot operated)
88045170002-02     2019-04-12 11
4 Technical data
4.1 General information
General information
Design Sliding piston valve, pilot operated
Fixing type Pipeline installation, Console integration
Actuation type mechanical
Adjustment screw
Twist grip
Mounting position Upper pressure adjustment screw
Housing connection (1)
HV 10 Whitworth pipe thread G1/2
HVF 25
Whitworth pipe thread G1
Flange connection SAE 1"
HVF 40
Whitworth pipe thread G1 1/2
Flange connection SAE 1 1/2"
HVF 50
Whitworth pipe thread G2
Flange connection SAE 2"
HVF 80
Whitworth pipe thread G3
Flange connection SAE 3"
Housing material
HV 10 EN-GJL-250
HVF 25 EN-GJS-400-15
HVFM 25 EN-GJL-250
HVF 40
EN-GJL-300HVF 50
HVF 80
Sealing material NBR, FKM
Permissible media Hydraulic fluids according to DIN 51524/25
(other fluids on request)
(1) Pipe thread: ISO 288-1; Flange connection: ISO 6162-1 (SAE J518)
Pressure relief valve HV / HVF (pilot operated)
12 2019-04-12     88045170002-02
4.2 Hydraulic parameters
Hydraulic parameters
Nominal size 10 25 40 50 80
Max. flow capacity l/min 50 120 350 500 750
Nominal pressure bar 160 160 160 60 60
Viscosity
νmin
mm2/s
13 13 13 13 13
νmax 600 600 600 600 600
Max. operating pressure pmax bar 160 160 160 60 60